



# Bid Tabulation

Village of Fort Recovery  
Wabash Road Utility Extension  
April 27, 2017

Shinn Bros. Inc.  
Celina, OH

Tom's Construction, Inc.  
St. Henry, OH

| REF. NO.  | ITEM NO.                 | DESCRIPTION  | UNIT OF MEASURE | APPROX. QTY. | UNIT COST  | TOTAL COST          | UNIT COST  | TOTAL COST          | UNIT COST  | TOTAL COST          |
|---|--------------------------|--|-----------------|--------------|------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|
| <b>BASE BID</b>   |                          |  |                 |              |            |                     |            |                     |            |                     |
| 1   | 201                      | CLEARING AND GRUBBING  | LUMP            | 1            | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00          | \$2,350.00 | \$2,350.00          | \$503.95   | \$503.95            |
| 2   | 202                      | REMOVED, AS PER PLAN   | LUMP            | 1            | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00          | \$1,726.00 | \$1,726.00          | \$3,120.52 | \$3,120.52          |
| 3   | 202                      | GUARDRAIL REMOVED FOR REUSE  | FT.             | 25           | \$25.00    | \$625.00            | \$8.90     | \$222.50            | \$17.76    | \$444.00            |
| 4   | 202                      | CURB REMOVED   | FT.             | 12           | \$10.00    | \$120.00            | \$9.30     | \$111.60            | \$3.22     | \$38.64             |
| 5   | 204                      | SUBGRADE COMPACTION  | S.Y.            | 384          | \$5.00     | \$1,920.00          | \$0.90     | \$345.60            | \$0.44     | \$168.96            |
| 6   | 304                      | AGGREGATE BASE   | C.Y.            | 124          | \$40.00    | \$4,960.00          | \$36.40    | \$4,513.60          | \$45.31    | \$5,618.44          |
| 7   | 407                      | TACK COAT  | GAL.            | 21           | \$15.00    | \$315.00            | \$4.80     | \$100.80            | \$2.74     | \$57.54             |
| 8   | 441                      | 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22                      | C.Y.            | 9            | \$600.00   | \$5,400.00          | \$507.10   | \$4,563.90          | \$335.64   | \$3,020.76          |
| 9   | 441                      | 2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)                          | C.Y.            | 15           | \$600.00   | \$9,000.00          | \$508.10   | \$7,621.50          | \$449.83   | \$6,747.45          |
| 10  | 452                      | 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN                                     | S.Y.            | 43           | \$70.00    | \$3,010.00          | \$77.10    | \$3,315.30          | \$55.21    | \$2,374.03          |
| 11  | 452                      | 10" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN                                    | S.Y.            | 71           | \$100.00   | \$7,100.00          | \$101.00   | \$7,171.00          | \$77.89    | \$5,530.19          |
| 12  | 606                      | GUARDRAIL, REBUILT   | FT.             | 25           | \$50.00    | \$1,250.00          | \$14.70    | \$367.50            | \$19.79    | \$494.75            |
| 13  | 609                      | CURB REPLACED, IN KIND   | FT.             | 12           | \$40.00    | \$480.00            | \$35.10    | \$421.20            | \$46.67    | \$560.04            |
| 14  | 611                      | 4" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN   | FT.             | 25           | \$12.00    | \$300.00            | \$17.50    | \$437.50            | \$16.57    | \$414.25            |
| 15  | 611                      | 6" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN   | FT.             | 25           | \$15.00    | \$375.00            | \$20.30    | \$507.50            | \$18.70    | \$467.50            |
| 16  | 611                      | 8" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN   | FT.             | 25           | \$20.00    | \$500.00            | \$24.00    | \$600.00            | \$21.55    | \$538.75            |
| 17  | 611                      | 8" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN  | FT.             | 679          | \$70.00    | \$47,530.00         | \$62.10    | \$42,165.90         | \$79.90    | \$54,252.10         |
| 18  | 611                      | TYPE 3 SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN   | EACH            | 2            | \$3,800.00 | \$7,600.00          | \$2,972.30 | \$5,944.60          | \$4,145.34 | \$8,290.68          |
| 19  | 611                      | 6" SANITARY LATERAL, AS PER PLAN   | FT.             | 66           | \$45.00    | \$2,970.00          | \$68.40    | \$4,514.40          | \$79.47    | \$5,245.02          |
| 20  | 614                      | MAINTAINING TRAFFIC  | LUMP            | 1            | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00          | \$814.00   | \$814.00            | \$4,131.12 | \$4,131.12          |
| 21  | 638                      | 8" PVC DR-18, C-900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN  | FT.             | 25           | \$70.00    | \$1,750.00          | \$98.80    | \$2,470.00          | \$93.03    | \$2,325.75          |
| 22  | 638                      | 1" COPPER SERVICE BRANCH   | FT.             | 93           | \$50.00    | \$4,650.00          | \$53.50    | \$4,975.50          | \$48.02    | \$4,465.86          |
| 23  | 638                      | 8" GATE VALVE  | EACH            | 2            | \$1,750.00 | \$3,500.00          | \$1,647.20 | \$3,294.40          | \$1,501.80 | \$3,003.60          |
| 24  | 638                      | 6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN  | EACH            | 2            | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00         | \$4,080.30 | \$8,160.60          | \$5,473.31 | \$10,946.62         |
| 25  | 659                      | SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN  | S.Y.            | 2000         | \$3.00     | \$6,000.00          | \$1.90     | \$3,800.00          | \$2.09     | \$4,180.00          |
| 26  | SPEC                     | MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET  | EACH            | 1            | \$150.00   | \$150.00            | \$300.40   | \$300.40            | \$86.33    | \$86.33             |
| 27  | <b>TOTAL INCIDENTALS</b> |  |                 |              |            | <b>\$129,005.00</b> |            | <b>\$110,815.30</b> |            | <b>\$127,026.85</b> |
| <b>8" PVC DR-18 CERTA-LOK DIRECTIONAL DRILL</b>   |                          |  |                 |              |            |                     |            |                     |            |                     |
| TOTAL INCIDENTALS (INSERT REF. NO. 27)  |                          |  |                 |              |            | \$129,005.00        |            | \$110,815.30        |            | \$127,026.85        |
| 28  | 638                      | 8" PVC DR-18, C-900 CERTA-LOK WATER MAIN INSTALLED BY DIRECTIONAL DRILL, AS PER PLAN | FT.             | 707          | \$70.00    | \$49,490.00         | \$44.00    | \$31,108.00         | \$39.45    | \$27,891.15         |
| <b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>   |                          |  |                 |              |            | <b>\$178,495.00</b> |            | <b>\$141,923.30</b> |            | <b>\$154,918.00</b> |
| <b>ALTERNATE #1</b>   |                          |  |                 |              |            |                     |            |                     |            |                     |
| <b>REPLACE 8" PVC DR-18 CERTA-LOK DIRECTIONAL DRILL WITH 10" HDPE DIRECTIONAL DRILL</b>       |                          |  |                 |              |            |                     |            |                     |            |                     |
| TOTAL INCIDENTALS (INSERT REF. NO. 27)  |                          |  |                 |              |            | \$129,005.00        |            | \$110,815.30        |            | \$127,026.85        |
| 29  | 638                      | 10" HDPE DR-11 WATER MAIN INSTALLED BY DIRECTIONAL DRILL, AS PER PLAN                | FT.             | 707          | \$70.00    | \$49,490.00         | \$44.00    | \$31,108.00         | \$49.15    | \$34,749.05         |
| <b>TOTAL ALTERNATE #1</b>   |                          |  |                 |              |            | <b>\$178,495.00</b> |            | <b>\$141,923.30</b> |            | <b>\$161,775.90</b> |
| <b>ALTERNATE #2</b>   |                          |  |                 |              |            |                     |            |                     |            |                     |
| <b>REPLACE 8" PVC DR-18 CERTA-LOK DIRECTIONAL DRILL WITH 8" FUSIBLE PVC DIRECTIONAL DRILL</b> |                          |  |                 |              |            |                     |            |                     |            |                     |
| TOTAL INCIDENTALS (INSERT REF. NO. 27)  |                          |  |                 |              |            | \$129,005.00        |            | \$110,815.30        |            | \$127,026.85        |
| 30  | 638                      | 8" FUSIBLE PVC DR-18, C-900 WATER MAIN INSTALLED BY DIRECTIONAL DRILL, AS PER PLAN   | FT.             | 707          | \$70.00    | \$49,490.00         | \$51.30    | \$36,269.10         | \$46.30    | \$32,734.10         |
| <b>TOTAL ALTERNATE #2</b>   |                          |  |                 |              |            | <b>\$178,495.00</b> |            | <b>\$147,084.40</b> |            | <b>\$159,760.95</b> |